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On February 28, 2020, MNP Ltd. (the “Trustee”) was appointed 
as the Trustee of the bankrupt estate of Direct Oil & Gas Inc. 
(“Direct” or the “Company”).  The Trustee has engaged Sayer 
Energy Advisors to assist the Trustee with the sale of all of 
Direct’s oil and natural gas properties.   
 
The Company’s assets are concentrated in the northern part of 
the Peace River Arch in Alberta.  The assets include interests in 
the Cecil, Dixonville, Eureka, Habay, Charlie, Beaton, Worsley, 
Notikewin, Hotchkiss, Lovet, Vista, Cranberry, and 
Chinchaga/Hamburg areas (the “Properties”).  
 
Recent production net to the Company has averaged 
approximately 477 boe/d (130 barrels of oil per day and 
2.1 MMcf/d of natural gas).  Direct operates most of its 
production, which is mainly long-life with low decline. 

 

 
Effective March 16, 2020, all production from the Properties was shut-in. 
 
The Company’s operating income in November 2019 was approximately $215,000, or $2.6 million on an 
annualized basis. 
 
Direct’s LMR as of February 1, 2020 was 1.15, with deemed assets of $19.8 million and deemed liabilities of 
$17.2 million.   
 
PROCESS & TIMELINE 
 
Sayer Energy Advisors is accepting offers relating to this process until 12:00 pm on Thursday,  
April 23, 2020.  All offers received at the bid deadline will be reviewed by the Trustee and the most acceptable 
offer(s) may be accepted by the Trustee, subject to Court approval.   The Properties are being sold on an “as-is, 
where-is” basis and will also be subject to Alberta Energy Regulator well license transfer approval where 
applicable.   
 

   

 Timeline  
   

Week of March 23, 2020  Preliminary Information Distributed 
March 30, 2020  Data Room Opens 
April 23, 2020 12:00 noon Bid Deadline 
May 1, 2020  Effective Date 

May 2020  Closing Date 
   

 

Sayer Energy Advisors does not conduct a “second-round” bidding process; the intention is to attempt to conclude 
transactions with the parties submitting the most acceptable proposals at the conclusion of the process. 

 

Sayer Energy Advisors is accepting offers from interested parties 
until noon on Thursday, April 23, 2020.  

Bankruptcy Sale: 
Peace River Arch, Alberta 
477 boe/d (2.1 MMcf/d, 130 bbl/d) 
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Production & Reserves Overview 
 
Recent production net to the Company has averaged approximately 477 boe/d (130 barrels of oil per day and 
2.1 MMcf/d of natural gas).  Effective March 16, 2020, all production from the Properties was shut-in. 
 
The Company’s operating income in November 2019 was approximately $215,000, or $2.6 million on an 
annualized basis.   
 

 
 

The Company prepared an internal reserves evaluation of the Properties as part of the Company’s year-end 
reporting (the “Internal Report”), using management’s best efforts, in accordance with the Canadian Oil and Gas 
Handbook and National Instrument 51-101 guidelines.  The Internal Report was effective January 1, 2019 using 
GLJ Petroleum Consultants Ltd. January 1, 2019 forecast pricing. 
 
Subsequent to preparation of the Internal Report the Company sold a portion of its interests in the Worsley area 
of Alberta and the following reserves totals have been adjusted accordingly. 
 
The Company estimated that, as of January 1, 2019, the Properties contained remaining proved plus probable 
reserves of 2.3 million barrels of oil and natural gas liquids and 34.8 Bcf of natural gas 
(8.1 million boe), with an estimated net present value of $71.9 million using forecast pricing at a 
10% discount.  The value of the Company’s proved developed producing reserves was estimated to be 
approximately $23.4 million using forecast pricing at a 10% discount.  
 

 Direct Oil & Gas Inc. as of January 1, 2019 
COMPANY GROSS RESERVES PV BEFORE TAX 

Oil Natural Gas Ngl Total 5% 10% 15% 
Mbbl MMcf Mbbl MBOE (000s) 

Proved Developed Producing 606 18,288 41 3,695 $30,156 $23,390 $18,991 
Proved Non-Producing/Undeveloped 588 5,743 22 1,567 $26,360 $18,935 $14,378 
Total Proved 1,194 24,030 63 5,262 $56,516 $42,325 $33,369 
Probable 1,029 10,817 14 2,845 $45,561 $29,617 $21,392 
Total Proved Plus Probable 2,223 34,847 77 8,107 $102,077 $71,942 $54,761 

The reserve estimates and forecasts of production and revenues for the Company’s properties were prepared within the context of the Company’s 
 year-end evaluation, which was an evaluation of all of the Company’s properties in aggregate.  Extraction and use of any individual property 

 evaluation outside of this context may not be appropriate without supplementary due diligence.  Values in the “Total” row may not correspond 
 to the total of the values presented due to rounding.  

PROPERTY 

COMPANY INTEREST RESERVES 
(Proved plus Probable) 

RECENT PRODUCTION 
(November 2019) 

 

NOI 

Oil 
Mbbl 

Nat. 
Gas 

MMcf 
Ngl 

Mbbl 
Total 
Mboe 

PV 10% 
$000 

Oil 
bbl/d 

Ngl 
bbl/d 

Nat. 
Gas 

Mcf/d 
Total 
boe/d 

Nov. 
2019 

           

Charlie 1,227 5,857 0 2,203 $27,400 74 0 581 171 $104,000 
Cecil 351 441 0 425 $11,132 48 0 50 57 $68,600 

Habay 638 2,606 0 1,072 $17,359 0 0 48 8 -$2,800 
Hotchkiss 0 9,889 0 1,648 $6,246 0 0 561 93 $29,400 

Lovet 0 2,922 0 487 $1,167 - - - - - 
Vista 0 4,031 7 679 $3,639 - - - - - 

Notikewin 0 2,666 1 446 $886 0 0 178 30 -$7,200 
Chinchaga/Hamburg 0 2,123 35 390 $955 0 0 472 79 $11,600 

Eureka 6 103 0 23 $75 8 0 12 10 $13,100 
Cranberry 0 235 33 73 $229 - - - - - 
Dixonville 0 3,974 0 662 $2,854 0 0 178 30 -$1,700 

           

TOTAL 2,222 34,847 76 8,108 $71,942 130 0 2,079 477 $215,000 
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Cecil Property Township 84-85, Range 8 W6 
 
Direct operates a Halfway/Doig oil property in the Cecil area.  Recent production net to Direct from Cecil has 
averaged approximately 57 boe/d (48 barrels of oil per day and 50 Mcf/d of natural gas).  The Company’s net 
operating income from Cecil in November 2019 was approximately $68,600 or $823,200 on an annualized basis. 
 
Direct holds an average 57% working interest in 2,240 acres (1,277 net acres) of land at Cecil, and it holds an 
average 48% working interest in its operated production. 
 
The Company has identified potential to significantly increase 
its production at Cecil by drilling up to five development 
horizontal oil wells.  Most of the upside is in the Doig Formation, 
as the OOIP reserves in the Doig (11.5 million barrels) are 
significantly higher than the Halfway (7.9 million barrels) and 
the recovery from the Doig to date (12.7%) is significantly lower 
than the recovery from the Halfway (21.5%).  
 
Production at Cecil is from the Triassic Halfway–Doig 
formations.  The Doig is interpreted as being deposited as 
offshore shelf shales, silts and sands.  
 
The Halfway Formation is interpreted as having been deposited 
as a prograded barrier-tidal inlet of sandy dolomitic coquinas.  
The Halfway contributes the largest percentage of the 
production at Cecil due to the presence of coquina which 
enhances reservoir porosity.    
 

Cecil, Alberta – Group Plot of Direct’s Oil & Natural Gas Wells 
 

 
 
Cecil LMR as of February 1, 2020 
 

Deemed Asset Amount Deemed Liability Amount Net Asset Amount LMR Ratio 
$2,636,064 $1,546,011 $1,090,053 1.71 
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Cecil Cross-Section A-A’ 
 

 
 

Halfway/Doig Structure Map Halfway/Doig Net Pay Map 

 
 

Doig Net Pay Map Halfway Net Pay Map 

 
  



 

 

BID DEADLINE: 12:00 pm April 23, 2020 Bankruptcy Sale 

 1620, 540 – 5th Avenue SW,  Calgary, Alberta Canada   T2P 0M2 
 Tel: 403.266.6133   Fax: 403.266.4467  www.sayeradvisors.com 

Charlie Property Township 89-90, Range 5-7 W6 
 
Recent production from Charlie was approximately 171 boe/d (581 Mcf/d of natural gas and 74 barrels of oil per 
day) from the Company’s Gething and Montney oil and natural gas wells.  The Company’s net operating income 
from Charlie in November 2019 was approximately $104,000 or $1.2 million on an annualized basis. 
 

 

 

Charlie, Alberta – Group Plot of Direct’s 
Gething and Montney Oil & Natural Gas Wells 

 

 
 

Charlie Gething Cross-Section 
 

 
 

Charlie LMR as of February 1, 2020 
 

Deemed Asset Amount Deemed Liability Amount Net Asset Amount LMR Ratio 
$6,679,529 $2,640,572 $4,038,957 2.53 
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Habay Property Township 88, Range 6 W6 
 
At Habay, recent production net to the Company was 
approximately eight boe/d (48 Mcf/d of natural gas) 
from two horizontal Montney oil and natural gas wells.  
Oil production from Habay is sold at Charlie.  The 
Company has identified significant potential to 
increase its production and reserves through 
exploiting this conventional Montney prospect that 
underlies its land. 
 

 

Habay, Alberta – Group Plot of Direct’s  
Montney Oil & Natural Gas Wells 

 

 

 
Direct’s land at Habay is underlain by a turbidite wedge in the Montney Formation.  This wedge is characterized 
by a thick section of Montney reservoir, similar in character to the Montney encountered in offsetting pools 
operated by Venturion Oil Limited and Canadian Natural Resources Limited.  
 

 
 

Habay LMR as of February 1, 2020 
 

Deemed Asset Amount Deemed Liability Amount Net Asset Amount LMR Ratio 
$1,029,308 $357,736 $671,572 2.88 
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Northeastern Natural Gas Properties Township 94-97, Range 23 W5 – 3W6 
 
Direct operates four shallow natural gas 
properties in the Hotchkiss/Lovet/Vista/Cranberry 
areas.   
 
Total production capability from the properties, 
which are individually described in the offsetting 
area map, is as follows: 
 

  
 
 
Hotchkiss Property Township 94-96, Range 25 W5 
 
Direct has operated and non-operated interests at Hotchkiss.  The Company’s recent natural gas production 
from Hotchkiss has averaged approximately 561 Mcf/d (93 boe/d).  The property has a very long proved 
developed producing reserve life of approximately 14 years. 
 

 
 

Hotchkiss LMR as of February 1, 2020 
 

Deemed Asset Amount Deemed Liability Amount Net Asset Amount LMR Ratio 
$2,818,618 $1,751,936 $1,066,682 1.61 

  

Property Production 
Capability 

 Mcf/d boe/d 
   

Hotchkiss (operated) 999 167 
Hotchkiss (non-operated) 174 29 

Lovet 560 93 
Vista  648 108 

Cranberry 62 13 
TOTAL 2,443 410 
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Lovet Property Township 94-96, Range 1-3 W6 
 
Prior to being shut-in, natural gas production capability from 
Lovet was approximately 560 Mcf/d from a number of Lower 
Debolt natural gas wells.  Most of the production comes from the 
well 100/03-02-095-03W6/0 (Direct W.I. 100%). 

 

 
 
Lovet LMR as of February 1, 2020 
 

Deemed Asset Amount Deemed Liability Amount Net Asset Amount LMR Ratio 
$1,568,612 $2,152,157 ($583,545) 0.73 

 
 
Vista Property Township 95-97, Range 23 W5 - 1W6 
 

 

Direct operates a Mississippian natural gas property at Vista. 
Natural gas production capability from the property is 
approximately 648 Mcf/d.   
 

 
Vista LMR as of February 1, 2020 
 

Deemed Asset Amount Deemed Liability Amount Net Asset Amount LMR Ratio 
$1,780,296 $2,272,759 ($492,463) 0.78 
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Cranberry Property Township 97, Range 2-3 W6 
 
Direct operates one Slave Point natural gas well at Cranberry. 
 

 
 
Cranberry LMR as of February 1, 2020 
 

Deemed Asset Amount Deemed Liability Amount Net Asset Amount LMR Ratio 
$0 $105,019 ($105,019) 0.00 

 
 
Dixonville Property Township 87, Range 1 W6 
 
At Dixonville, the Company has interests in two Mannville natural gas wells.  Recent production net to the 
Company was approximately 178 Mcf/d (30 boe/d) from Dixonville.  
 

 
 

Dixonville LMR as of February 1, 2020 
 

Deemed Asset Amount Deemed Liability Amount Net Asset Amount LMR Ratio 
$379,739 $1,049,560 ($669,821) 0.36 
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Chinchaga/Hamburg Property Township 96-97, Range 9-11 W6 
 
Recent production net to the Company was approximately 67 boe/d (390 Mcf/d of natural gas, two bbl/d of natural 
gas liquids) from its interests in Chinchaga.  There is no recent production from the offsetting Hamburg property. 
 

 
 
Chinchaga/Hamburg LMR as of February 1, 2020 
 

Deemed Asset Amount Deemed Liability Amount Net Asset Amount LMR Ratio 
$1,255,566 $1,158,450 $97,116 1.08 

 
 
Eureka Property Township 87, Range 3 W6 
 
Recent production net to the Company was approximately 10 boe/d (eight barrels of oil per day and 12 Mcf/d of 
natural gas) from one Leduc oil well and one Gething natural gas well at Eureka.  The Company’s net operating 
income from Eureka in November 2019 was approximately $13,100, or $157,200 on an annualized basis. 
 

 
 
Eureka LMR as of February 1, 2020 
 

Deemed Asset Amount Deemed Liability Amount Net Asset Amount LMR Ratio 
$279,241 $1,053,067 ($773,826) 0.27 
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Notikewin Property Township 91-92, Range 2-3 W6 
 
Recent production net to the Company was approximately 178 Mcf/d from eight shallow Mannville natural gas 
wells at Notikewin.  
 

Notikewin, Alberta 
Group Plot of Direct’s Natural Gas Wells 

 

  
 
Notikewin LMR as of February 1, 2020 
 

Deemed Asset Amount Deemed Liability Amount Net Asset Amount LMR Ratio 
$1,346,187 $1,620,623 ($274,436) 0.83 

 
 
Beaton Property Township 88, Range 2 W6 
 
Direct holds a royalty interest in a non-producing property at Beaton. 
 

 
 
 
Worsley Property Township 87, Range 7 W6 
 
At Worsley, The Company has a 100% working interest in its natural gas processing facility.   
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MNP Ltd. 
Direct Oil & Gas Inc. 

Bankruptcy Sale 
Spring 2020 

 

 
 
CONTACT 
 
Parties wishing to receive a Confidential Information Binder with detailed technical information relating to this 
opportunity should execute the Confidentiality Agreement which is available on Sayer Energy Advisors’ website 
(www.sayeradvisors.com) and return one copy to Sayer Energy Advisors by courier, email 
(tpavic@sayeradvisors.com) or fax (403.266.4467). 
 
Included in the Confidential Information Binder is the following: summary land information, the Internal Report, 
most recent net operations summary, LMR information, geological mapping and other relevant technical 
information. 
 
To receive further information on the Properties please contact Tom Pavic, Ben Rye or Grazina Palmer at 
403.266.6133. 
















































































